## Mother and Daughter Science Camp

Orientation: **Friday, January 5th, 2024**Camp Sessions on Saturdays: **January 6th - February 24th, 2024** *Registration Deadline: December 15th, 2023* 

School:			Student T-shirt Size:
Maili	ng Address:		
City:		State:	Zip Code:
Cell Phone:		Email:	
	I understand that Science Camp may be cancelled, if necessary, because of COVID-19. The fee will be refunded. I also agree to follow accepted virus protocol including wearing masks.		
	Signature		
	You may use photos of my daughter/student above and me to help promote this program.		
	Signature		

Camp registration is \$40 and covers orientation and seven camp sessions for both mother and daughter. Please fill out the registration form, attach the camp fee (make check payable to AAUW) and mail to:

Dena Traina AAUW Science Camp 3395 Locksley Court Merced, CA 95340

Application must be received by December 15<sup>th</sup>. **Do not return applications to your school.** Participants will be notified by mail after this date. Applicants will be randomly assigned to morning or afternoon session. If you have a conflict in the morning or afternoon, please attach a note explaining why you need a particular time slot. Not all requests can be granted due to space limitations. A \$20 scholarship is available for those who may need assistance with the camp fee. Please request this in writing, along with your application and the \$20 camp fee. No transportation is provided for Science Camp. Parking space will be provided. For any questions, please call Dena Traina, (209) 777-5227.



Ctudont's Name





**Disclaimer:** "This document is distributed by an outside organization pursuant of Board Policy. The District does not necessarily endorse the information contained herein."